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Scope of delivery:
• Fuel pump 
• Hose clamps/clips (2 pcs)
• Angle joint

Tooling required:
• Pierburg tool no.: 120000514004

Safety instructions
• For safety reasons the removal and 

installation of electrical fuel pumps 
must only be carried out by specialist 
workshops.

• Any escaping fuel must be collected. 
• When replacing the fuel pump always 

• Store and cover removed parts after 
cleaning.

• Cover/close open components if work is 
interrupted.

• Only install clean parts.
• Only remove packaging and transport 

locks, e.g. stoppers in new fuel pumps, 
immediately before installation.

• The instructions of the vehicle 
manufacturer must be heeded when 
working on the fuel system. 

• Wear personal safety equipment (safety 
glasses).

Fuel and fuel vapors ignite easily.
The following are strictly forbidden 

when working on the fuel supply: 
• smoking 
•
• uncovered lighting 
• activities that cause sparks.

Ensure adequate ventilation.

apply.

Removal
The delivery unit consists of an upper 
section (4) and a lower section (5). Both 
parts are connected by guide pins (2). The 
fuel pump (8) sits in the lower part (5). 
• Slightly raise the catches (3) to loosen the 

guide pins (2) 
(see Fig. 1). 

• Carefully lay the upper section (4) aside. 
Do not damage the electrical cables.

• Remove the spring (1) and stow safely.
•

pump (8).
If present, remove plastic sleeves (9a) 
from the contacts (9).

•
connection. Keep any damage to the fuel 
tube to a minimum.

• Place the tool (10) (Pierburg No. 
120000514004) onto the pump (see Fig. 3). 

 the 
pump until the tool lies against the 
circulating bulge of the pump. The tool thus 
opens up the pump holder.

• Pull the pump out of the lower section with 
the tool. If necessary, use an aid to 

 
(see Fig. 4).

Volume de livraison :
• Pompe à carburant électrique
• Colliers/pinces de serrage (2 pièces)
• Coude

Accessoires requis :
• Outil Pierburg N° 120000514004

Instructions de sécurité
• Pour des raisons de sécurité seuls 

les ateliers spécialisés sont habilités 
à monter et démonter les pompes à 
carburant électriques.

• Il faut collecter le carburant qui s’écoule. 
• Lorsqu’on change la pompe il faut 

carburant.
• Gardez les pièces démontées bien 

propres et couvrez-les.
• Pendant les interruptions de travail, 

couvrez/fermez les parties ouvertes.
• Veillez à ne monter que des pièces 

propres.
• N’enlevez les emballages et verrous de 

nouvelles pompes, que juste avant le 
montage.

•
carburant, il faut impérativement suivre 
les consignes du constructeur. 

• Portez toujours vos protections (lunettes).

Carburant et vapeurs de carburants 

carburant il est formellement interdit 
• de fumer, 
• de faire du feu à découvert, 
•
•

étincelles

Il faut de plus respecter les consignes de 

Démontage

supérieure (4) et la partie inférieure (5) 
reliées par des barres de guidage (2). La 
pompe à carburant (8) est logée dans la 
partie inférieure (5). 
• Soulevez légèrement les blocages (3) et 

détachez les barres de guidage (2) (Fig. 1). 
• Mettez la partie supérieure (4) 

électriques !
• Sortez le ressort (1) et mettez-le en 

sûreté.
• Sortez les contacts électriques (9) de la 

pompe à carburant (8).
Le cas échéant, retirer les enveloppes en 
plastique (9a) protégeant les contacts (9).

• Retirez le tuyau (7) de la tubulure de 
refoulement. Veillez à endommager le 
moins possible le tuyau à carburant.

• Placez l’outil Pierburg N° 120000514004 
(10) sur la pompe (Fig. 3).
Pressez fermement l’outil (10) jusqu’à ce 
qu’il s’applique bien au bourrelet de la 
pompe.  Il ouvre alors le support de la 
pompe en l’écartant.

• Sortez la pompe avec l’outil de la partie 

d’un tournevis (Fig. 4).

Installation
•

•

Apply the tool (10) (Pierburg no. 
120000514004) to the pressure side of the 
new pump.
Insert the pump (8) into the lower section 
with the tool so that the intake manifold 
(12) sits in the corresponding opening 
(11) in the bottom of the lower section 
(see Fig. 5).

•
in the lower section with the tool (5) (see 
Fig. 3).

• Once the pump sits correctly in the 

• Stick the angle joint (14) onto the fuel 
hose (7) and secure in place with a hose 
clip (13). Then plug the angle joint (14) 
with the hose onto the pressure struts 
and secure in place with a hose clip (15).

• Connect electrical contacts (9). The 
electrical contacts are reverse-polarity 
protected.

• Place the spring (1) between the upper 
section (4) and the lower section (5) 
again.

• Insert the guide pins (2) in the guides and 
push in until the catch engages.

• Do not damage electrical cables.

Make sure that no impurities get into 
the fuel tank. 

• Mount the fuel supply unit in the fuel tank 

the vehicle manufacturer.
•

tank according to the manufacturer’s 

Remove cloths used to absorb fuel 
and dispose of them in an 

environmentally responsible way.

Changes and image variations reserved.

Montage
• Placez l’outil Pierburg N° 120000514004 

(10)  sur le refoulement de la nouvelle 
pompe.

• Introduisez la pompe (8) avec l’outil 
dans la partie inférieure, de sorte que la 
tubulure d’aspiration (12) coïncide avec 
l’ouverture correspondante (11) au fond 
de la partie inférieure (Fig. 5).

• Pressez fermement la pompe avec 
l’outil (10) dans le support de la partie 
inférieure (5) (Fig. 3).

• Une fois que la pompe est bien en place 
dans le support, vous pouvez retirer l’outil  
(10).

•

le coude (14) avec le tuyau sur la tubulure 

de serrage (15).
• Connectez les contacts électriques (9). 

de pôles.
• Remettez le ressort (1) entre la partie 

supérieure (4) et la partie inférieure (5).
• Placez les barres de guidage (2) et faites-

les glisser jusqu’à ce qu’à ce qu’elles 
soient bien arrêtées.

•

Veillez à ce qu’aucune impureté ne 
pénètre dans le réservoir de 

carburant. 
• Montez l’alimentation dans le réservoir 

de carburant suivant les instructions du 
constructeur.

• Remettez le carburant aspiré dans le 
réservoir suivant les instructions du 
constructeur.

imbibés de carburant en suivant les 
directives écologiques.

techniques.

Assembly instructions Instruction de montage
Electric Fuel Pump Pompe à carburant électrique
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Abb. 1/Fig. 1/ Puc. 1/ 1

Abb. 6/Fig. 6/ Puc. 6/ 6

Abb. 5/Fig. 5/ Puc. 5/ 5

Abb. 4/Fig. 4/ Puc. 4/ 4

Abb. 3/Fig. 3/ Puc. 3/ 3

Abb. 7/Fig. 7/ Puc. 7/ 7

Abb. 2/Fig. 2/ Puc. 2/ 2
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Montageanleitung

Lieferumfang:
•
• Schlauchschellen/-klemmen (2 Stück)
• Winkelstück

Benötigte Hilfsmittel:
• Werkzeug Pierburg Nr.: 120000514004

Sicherheitshinweise
• Der Aus- und Einbau von elektrischen 

-
gründen nur von Fachwerkstätten vorge-
nommen werden.

•
•

• Ausgebaute Teile sauber ablegen und 
abdecken.

• -
chungen abdecken/verschließen.

• Nur saubere Teile einbauen.
• Verpackungen und Transportverschlüsse, 

erst unmittelbar vor dem Einbau entfer-
nen.

• -
dingt die Hinweise des Fahrzeugherstel-
lers beachten. 

• Persönliche Schutzausrüstung (Schutz-
brille) tragen.

leicht entzündlich. Bei Arbeiten an der 

• Rauchen, 
•
•
• funkenerzeugende Tätigkeiten
strengstens untersagt.

Für ausreichende Belüftung sorgen.
Darüber hinaus gelten die landesspezi-

Ausbau
Die Fördereinheit besteht aus einem Ober-
teil (4) und einem Unterteil (5). Beide Teile 
sind durch Führungsstangen (2) verbunden. 

• Arretierungen (3) leicht anheben und 
Führungsstangen (2) lösen 
(siehe Abb. 1). 

• Gelöstes Oberteil (4) vorsichtig zur Seite 
legen. Elektrische Leitungen nicht beschä-
digen.

• Feder (1) entnehmen und sicher aufbe-
wahren.

• -
pumpe (8) abziehen. Falls vorhanden, 
müssen die Plastikhülsen (9a) an den 
Kontakten (9) entfernt werden.

• Den Schlauch (7) vom Druckstutzen 
abzie-

-lichst wenig beschädigen.
• Das Werkzeug (10) (Pierburg-Nr. 

120000514004) auf die Pumpe aufsetzen 
(siehe Abb. 3). Das aufgesetzte Werkzeug 
(10)  fest auf die Pumpe drücken, bis das 
Werkzeug am umlaufenden Wulst der 
Pumpe anliegt. Das Werkzeug spreizt 
dabei die Halterung der Pumpe  auf.

• Die Pumpe mit dem Werkzeug aus dem 
Unterteil herausziehen. Ggf. ein Hilfsmit-

benutzen, z.B. Schraubendreher (siehe 
Abb. 4).

Einbau
•

•

Das Werkzeug (10) (Pierburg Nr. 
120000514004) auf der Druckseite der neu-
en Pumpe aufsetzen.
Die Pumpe (8) muss mit dem Werkzeug nun 
so in das Unterteil eingeführt werden, dass 
der Ansaugstutzen (12) in die 
ent-  
Unterteils zu sitzen kommt (siehe Abb. 5).

• Die Pumpe mit dem Werkzeug (10) fest 
in die Halterung im Unterteil (5) drücken 
(siehe Abb. 3).

• Sitzt die Pumpe richtig im Halter, das 
Werkzeug (10) von der Pumpe abziehen.

• -
schlauch (7) stecken und mit einer 
Schlauchschelle (13) sichern. Anschlie-
ßend das Winkelstück (14) mit dem 
Schlauch auf den Druckstutzen aufste-
cken und mit einer Schlauchschelle (15) 
sichern.

• Elektrische Kontakte (9) verbinden. Die 
elektrischen Kontakte sind verpolungs-
sicher.

• Die Feder (1) wieder zwischen Oberteil (4) 
und Unterteil (5) anbringen.

• Die Führungsstangen (2) in die Führungen 
einsetzen und einschieben, bis die Arre-
tierung greift.

• Elektrische Leitungen nicht beschädigen.

Darauf achten, dass keine Verun-

gelangen. 
•

den Vorgaben des Fahrzeugherstellers im 

• -
behälter nach Herstellervorgaben wieder 
befüllen.

entfernen und umweltgerecht entsor-
gen.

Änderungen und Bildabweichungen vorbe-
halten.

DE

Sadece uzman personel için!
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PASSION FOR TECHNOLOGY.

Değişiklik yapma ve farklı resim kullanma hakkı saklıdır. Parça seçimi ve yedek parçalar için ilgili geçerli kataloğa veya TecAlliance tabanlı sistemlere bakınız.

YAKIT POMPASI MONTAJ ALETI
IN-TANK POMPALARIN DAHA KOLAY DEĞIŞTIRILMESI

Birçok modern araçta asıl yakıt pompası, 
bir değişiklik durumunda basınç regülatörü 
ve doluluk seviyesi sensörü gibi eklentiler 
ile birlikte yakıt deposuna yerleştirilen 
yakıt besleme modülünün bir parçasıdır.

Motorservice, yakıt besleme modülünün 
komple değiştirilmesine gerek olmayan ve 
sadece yakıt pompasının kendisinin 
değiştirildiği bir dizi yedek pompa sunar. 
Yakıt pompası montaj aleti sayesinde 
(Pierburg No. 120000514004) değiştirme 
işlemi çok kolay ve hızlı bir şekilde 
gerçekleştirilir.

Bu alet kullanılarak aşağıda listesi verilen 
elektrikli yakıt pompaları yakıt besleme 
modülünden kolaylıkla sökülebilir. 

Araç Ürün Pierburg No.

Çeşitli BMW ve VW modelleri Yakıt pompaları için alet 120000514004

Yakıt pompaları için değiştirme işleminin 
görseller ile açıklandığı birer montaj 
kılavuzu mevcuttur.

Alet, yakıt pompasını yakıt besleme 
modülüne sabitleyen tutucuları gevşetir. 
Açılı basınç ağzı olan yakıt pompalarında 
bu alet çok daha kolay kullanılabilir.

Pierburg No. 120000514004

ALET AŞAĞIDAKI YAKIT POMPALARI IÇIN KULLANILABILIR:

Pierburg No. Uygun olduğu Model

7.07795.17.0 BMW 5er (E39) 

7.07795.18.0 BMW X5 (E53) 

7.22013.61.0 BMW M5 (E39) 

7.22013.69.0 BMW 7 Serisi (E65 / 66 / 67) 

7.28303.60.0 Volkswagen Golf IV / V, Passat 1.9 / 2.0 TDI 

Pierburg No. Uygun olduğu Model
7.28303.70.0 Audi A4

BMW 520d, 525d, 530d

7.50138.01.0 BMW X5 (E53) 

7.50111.60.0 Volkswagen Fox 1.4 TDI, Passat 1.9 / 2.0 TDI, 
Tiguan 2.0 TDI

Sökme işlemi son derece basittir:
Aleti yerleştirin, döndürün ve yakıt 
pompasını tutucusundan dışarı 
çekin.


